

Proclamation

OF OUR CHILDREN IS ONE OF THE MOST SERIOUS WHEREAS: THE EDUCATIO RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER TAKEN BY SOCIETY, INVOLVING THE EFFORTS OF FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL UNITS OF GOVERNMENT; AND

WHEREAS: Local boards c= education are charged with governing and delivering THIS LARGEST AND MOST IMPORTANT PUBLIC SERVICE IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: Members of Local boards of Education expend countless hours TO ASSURE THE HIGHEST POSSIBLE QUALITY OF EDUCATION FOR THE CHILDREN OF THEIR COMMUNITIES. REWARDED BY THE KNOWLEDGE THAT THEY ARE HELPING THESE YOUNG MINNESOTA & DEVELOP THEIR FULL POTENTIALS AS HUMAN BEINGS; AND

WHEREAS: THE STATE OF MINNESOTA APPRECIATES THE DEDICATION OF THESE OUTSTANDING PUBLIC SEEVANTS, WHOSE EFFORTS ENHANCE THE QUALITY OF LIFE FOR ALL CITIZENS;

NOU, THEREFORE, I. ALEERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREB PROCLAIM TUESDAY, JULY 14, 1981 TO BE

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER D A Y

GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. TO EXPRESS THEIR APPRECIATION TO MEMBERS OF FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS LOCAL BOARDS OF EDUCATION FOR THE SIGNIFICANT, POSITIVE ROLE THEY PLAY IN THE COMMUNITY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 25 1981

Brand Brokeren Honor Secretary of State

Jan anderson

GQVERNOR